

10.10.2022 Press Release

Kjellberg Finsterwalde Plasma und Maschinen GmbH expands management board

Management Team Gets Ready for the Future

In his function as Director Sales & Marketing of Kjellberg Finsterwalde, Falk Tzschichholz is known to many in the plasma cutting market, as he has contributed significantly to the successful development of Kjellberg Finsterwalde in recent years.

Together with Dr. Jörg Eßmann, Falk Tzschichholz now forms the management of Kjellberg Finsterwalde Plasma und Maschinen GmbH – the largest company in the Kjellberg Finsterwalde group. The management is additionally strengthened by Dr. Martin Hertel, who has been appointed as a further authorised signatory alongside Jens Friedel and oversees research and development.

As a management team, they take lead responsibility for the areas of production, sales, and development. They face the common challenge of maximising the benefits of plasma technology for users in the face of increasing complexity of products and technologies. The aim is to continue to develop the company sustainably and globally and to be prepared for the future.

The entire corporate group wishes Falk Tzschichholz and Dr. Martin Hertel every success in their new tasks.



Caption: The management of Kjellberg Finsterwalde Plasma und Maschinen GmbH: Falk Tzschichholz and Dr. Jörg Eßmann as well as the authorised signatory Dr. Martin Hertel. (© Photo: Kjellberg Finsterwalde)



Press Contact:

Kjellberg Finsterwalde Plasma und Maschinen GmbH Marketing & PR Oscar-Kjellberg-Str. 20 D-03238 Finsterwalde presse@kjellberg.de